

PODDAR HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Registered Office : Unit No. 3-5, Neeru Silk Mills, Mathuradas Mill Compound,
126 N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013 | Telephone : 022 6616 4444
CIN : L51909MH2982PLC143066

E mail : cs.team@poddarhousing.com | Website : www.poddarhousing.com

Date : 1st February, 2024

To BSE Limited Phiroz Jeejibhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code : 523628	To The National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Symbol : PODDARHOUS
---	--

Subject : Published un-audited financial results – December 2023

Dear Sir / Madam


Enclosed herewith please find the published un-audited financial results (stand-alone & consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 and Auditors' Report with unmodified opinions on the aforesaid financial results.

Please note that the above results have been published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti (Marathi) newspapers on 1st February, 2024.

You are requested to take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

For Poddar Housing and Development Limited


Haroon Mansuri
Company Secretary



Encl : a/a

YASHRAJ CONTAINERS LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: Madhav Niwas, Flat No. B-1B, First Floor, Natakwala Lane, Opp. S.V. Road, Borivali (West) Mumbai-400092. Tel.: 28069097.
 Email: Yashraj_bom@rediffmail.com
 CIN NO. :- L28120MH1993PLC073160
 website: www.barrelpeople.com

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited*
1	Total revenue from Operations	33.72	65.65	54.70	142.80	395.08	450.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	(125.20)	(164.64)	(28.16)	(446.34)	30.62	(588.91)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional)	(125.20)	(164.64)	(28.16)	(446.34)	30.62	(588.91)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional)	(125.20)	(164.64)	(28.16)	(446.34)	30.62	(567.27)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(123.46)	(172.45)	(25.95)	(443.41)	33.27	(561.37)
6	Equity Share capital	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
7	Other Equity	(10,038.14)	(9,742.21)	(8,974.14)	(10,038.14)	(8,974.14)	(9,594.72)
8	Earning per share (of ₹.10/- each) (not annualized)						
	1. Basic	(0.74)	(0.97)	(0.17)	(2.63)	0.18	(3.34)
	2. Diluted	(0.74)	(0.97)	(0.17)	(2.63)	0.18	(3.34)

Notes:
 a) The Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of at its meeting held on 30th January, 2024. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.barrelpeople.com)
For YASHRAJ CONTAINERS LIMITED
(MR. JAYESH V VALIA)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
PLACE :- MUMBAI
DATE :- 30-01-2024

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that of the certificates for 150 equity share of Larsen and Toubro Ltd standing in the name of Pratibha Babul Munot Jt Babul Munot F.No. 75396457 has been lost or mislaid and the under signed have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificates for the said shares.; Cno 1359485 DNo.1396319473-622 Q150; Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, K Fin Technologies Ltd, Selenium Towers B, Plot No.32, Gachibowli, Financial Dist. Hyderabad 500032 within one month from this date else the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate certificates Pratibha Rahul Aphale(Name of Shareholder)

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
WATER SUPPLY MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT
E TENDER NOTICE NO - 24/2023-24
 Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for E-TENDER NOTICE NO - 24/2023-24.
 The detailed tender notice, document would be available from 01/02/2024 on www.mahatenders.gov.in
 Sd/-
 जनसंपर्क/जा.क्र./४४३/दि.३१/१/२०२४
 Superintending Engineer (Mech)
 Nashik Municipal Corporation

KEC
 An **RPG** Company
KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061
 Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.
 Tel. No.: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287
 Website: www.kecrg.com • Email: investorpoint@kecrg.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023
 Rs. in Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	5,006.72	4,374.62	13,749.34	17,281.71
2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	120.72	11.43	233.20	160.98
3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	120.72	11.43	233.20	160.98
4 Net Profit for the period (after exceptional items and after tax)	96.87	17.60	195.04	176.03
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	113.33	52.23	263.22	253.81
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	51.42	51.42	51.42	51.42
7 Other Equity				3,720.00
8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value Rs. 2/- each) - before and after extraordinary items (not annualised)	3.77	0.68	7.59	6.85

Notes:
 1 The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (together referred to as the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 2 Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,397.76	3,867.52	12,081.54	15,413.23
Profit after exceptional items and before tax	55.92	27.75	70.71	250.15
Profit after tax	44.05	14.75	54.60	180.25

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrg.com

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Sd/-
VIMAL KEJRIWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN - 00026981

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 30, 2024
Visit us at www.kecrg.com

PODDAR HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
 [CIN NO. L51909MH1982PLC143066]
 Regd. Office : Unit 3-5 Neeru Silk Mills, Mathuradas Mill Compound, 126, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, INDIA
 E-mail: cs.team@poddarhousing.com | website: www.poddarhousing.com | Tel.: 022 - 66164444 | Fax: 022 - 66164409

Statement of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended and nine months period December 31, 2023
 (All amounts in INR Lakhs, except earning per share data)

No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Dec 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	-3.77	33.49	30.60	2,706.94	72.16	33.89	673.23	2,964.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(1,852.90)	(1,803.91)	(1,740.19)	(6,222.78)	(1,930.09)	(1,799.30)	(1,378.89)	(6,530.62)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(1,852.90)	(1,803.91)	(1,740.19)	(6,222.78)	(1,930.09)	(1,799.30)	(1,378.89)	(6,530.62)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(1,543.29)	(1,349.87)	(1,302.19)	(4,656.51)	(1,620.48)	(1,345.26)	(939.48)	(4,968.71)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1,614.34)	(1,323.50)	(1,302.19)	(7,065.76)	(1,691.53)	(1,318.89)	(939.48)	(5,690.65)
6	Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year.				19,667.56				19,667.56
8	Earning Per Share (of INR 10/- each) a) Basic (in INR) b) Diluted (in INR)	(24.44) (21.24)	(21.37) (21.37)	(20.62) (20.62)	(73.73) (73.73)	(25.66) (22.30)	(21.30) (21.30)	(14.88) (14.88)	(78.68) (78.68)

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months period December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE at (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on company website (www.poddarhousing.com)
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting on Jan 30, 2024

For Poddar Housing and Development Limited
Rohitashwa Poddar
Managing Director
DIN : 00001262

Date: January 30, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 CIN : L65923DD1994PLC009783
 Website: www.tokyofinance.in TEL:+91 22-61453300/FAX:+91 22-66914499
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result For the Quarter & Nine Months Ended Dec. 31st, 2023. (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	20.03	58.94	18.10
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.93	103.29	4.26
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.93	103.29	4.26
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.65	86.05	4.26
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.25	694.25	694.25
Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings per Share Basic: Diluted:	0.07 0.07	1.24 1.24	0.06 0.06

NOTES: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyofinance.in
 For Tokyo Finance Limited
 Sd/- Vejji L. Shah
 Director
 DIN: 00007239

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30.01.2024

TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 CIN: L25209DD1992PLC009784 Website: www.tokyoplastint.in
 TEL: + 91 22-61453300 FAX: + 91 22-66914499

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1587.31	4940.36	1649.32
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.11	121.38	(90.35)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.11	121.38	(90.35)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.82	106.46	(90.35)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after Tax)	28.70	133.15	(87.45)
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.14	950.14	950.14
Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) Basic : Diluted :	0.19 0.19	1.12 1.12	(0.95) (0.95)

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Tuesday, 30th January, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyoplastint.in
 For Tokyo Plast International Limited
 Sd/-
 Velji L. Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00007239

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 30.01.2024

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
 CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900
 Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (₹ in crores)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2023 (AUDITED)	31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2023 (AUDITED)
Total income from operations	1245.13	1229.02	1421.03	3757.84	4234.48	5690.46	996.18	972.45	1212.78	3009.93	3621.41	4834.82
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	539.67	611.93	628.85	1752.46	1856.04	2553.54	510.59	551.06	615.04	1644.92	1742.11	2388.59
Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	538.17	594.66	627.20	1709.10	1853.07	2575.01	487.77	535.55	603.68	1589.61	1719.69	2352.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	528.59	600.18	647.51	1714.97	1913.51	2613.13	480.68	532.04	604.88	1590.36	1687.95	2308.59
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77	142.77
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						10132.59						8377.48
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)	37.70	41.65	43.93	119.71	129.79	180.36	34.17	37.51	42.28	111.34	120.45	164.74
(a) Basic	37.70	41.65	43.93	119.71	129.79	180.36	34.17	37.51	42.28	111.34	120.45	164.74
(b) Diluted	37.62	41.57	43.84	119.47	129.53	180.00	34.10	37.44	42.20	111.12	120.21	164.41
See accompanying notes to the financial results												

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The Board of Directors has declared a third interim dividend of ₹ 6.30 per share of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account is ₹ 89.94 crores.
 The Company had declared and paid two interim dividends of ₹ 19.20 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each during half year ended September 30, 2023. The outgo on this account was ₹ 274.11 crores.
 The total interim dividends declared for nine months period ended December 31, 2023 aggregates to ₹ 25.50 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be ₹ 364.05 crores.
 4. The full format of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, are available on BSE Ltd. website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), on National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/financial_result.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited
(K. M. Sheth)
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 31.01.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given that under the instructions of our client, we are investigating the title of (1) DENZIL ARAMBHAN and (2) KRANTI GADA ARAMBHAN both residing at A1003, New Light, Khar West, SV Road, Mumbai 400 052 in respect of the property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written (and hereinafter referred to as "the Property").
 All persons having any claim in respect of the Property (or any part thereof) whether by way of allotment, sale, transfer, assignment, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, sub-lease, lien, license, tenancy, maintenance, easement, exchange, or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to make the same known in writing, together with copies of supporting documents, to the undersigned at their office at 401 & 402, 4th floor, Makhija Chambers, 196, Turner Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050, within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which, such claims or objections, if any, will be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE
 (Description of the Property)
 10 (ten) fully paid-up shares of the face value of Rs.50/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. 431 to 440 (both inclusive) comprised in the Share Certificate bearing No.44 dated 22nd January 2015 issued by the Ariosto Sapphire Co-operative Housing Society Limited, together with the residential premises being Flat No. 702 admeasuring 97.33 square metres of carpet area (including niche area admeasuring 16.78 square metres) on the 7th floor in 'B' Wing of the building known as "Ariosto Sapphire" standing on the land bearing CTS No. H/501A/1 of H-Ward, CTS Bandra, situate at 2nd Hasnabad Lane, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054, and two car parking spaces bearing Nos.B-13A and B-13B in the basement of the said building.

For Pradhan & Rao
Advocates and Solicitors
Aloke V. Rao
Partner

Dated this 1st day of February 2024.

MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L74299MH1959PLC163775
 Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd floor, 29, Walchand
 Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel: +91 022 2262 2316 Website: www.mpilcorporation.com Email: cs@mpilcorporation.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	37.00	34.00	37.00	101.00	113.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.00)	2.00	6.00	3.00	13.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.00)	2.00	6.00	3.00	13.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.00)	2.00	4.00	3.00	9.00
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 10/- each) not annualized	(0.18)	0.35	0.70	0.53	1.58
	Basic ₹	-	0.35	0.70	0.53	1.58
	Diluted ₹	-	0.35	0.70	0.53	1.58

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.mpilcorporation.com
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016

For MPIL Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Veena Dalal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00062873

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 31, 2024

COLINZ LABORATORIES LIMITED

A-101, Pratik Ind. Estate, Next to Fortis Hospital, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mumbai - 400 078.
 (CIN NO : L24200MH1986PLC041128)

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
1	Revenue from Operations	176.23	186.21	172.26	556.81	556.36	732.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.63	16.07	13.26	46.07	44.20	15.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.63	16.07	13.26	46.07	44.20	15.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.63	12.32	10.26	35.07	32.95	45.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	21.93	15.74	8.51	61.19	35.20	45.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	251.91	251.91	251.91	251.91	251.91	251.91
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
	1) Basic	0.42	0.49	0.41	1.39	1.31	1.82
	2) Diluted	0.42	0.49	0.41	1.39	1.31	1.82

NOTES:-
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.findoc-cll.in
 2) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 31st Jan, 2024.
 3) Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
COLINZ LABORATORIES LTD.
CIN NO : L24200MH1986PLC041128
Dr. MANI L. S.
Chairman of the Meeting

MUMBAI.
31st Jan, 2024

TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210. CIN: L25209D1992PLC000784 Website: www.tokyoplastint.in
 TEL: +91 22-61453300 FAX: +91 22-66914499
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	Standalone			(Rs. In Lacs)
	Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited		
Total Income from operations	1587.31	4940.36	1649.32	
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.11	121.38	(90.35)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.11	121.38	(90.35)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.82	106.48	(90.35)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after Tax)	28.70	133.15	(87.45)	
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.14	950.14	950.14	
Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items)				
Basic	0.19	1.12	(0.95)	
Diluted	0.19	1.12	(0.95)	

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Tuesday, 30th January, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyoplastint.in

For Tokyo Plast International Limited
Sd/-
Vijli L. Shah
Managing Director
DIN : 00007239

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30.01.2024

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECOVERY AND SALES OFFICER

*Plot No. 168, Road No. 2, Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400104.
 © : 28753582
 (attached to Mangal Co-operative Bank Ltd.)
FORM NO.'Z'
 (See Sub-Rule 11(d-1) of Rule 107
POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas, the undersigned being the Recovery Officer of Mangal Co-Op. Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Under the Maharashtra Co-Operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a Demand Notice on 03.02.2023 for Recovery Certificate No.101/1619/2023 followed by Order of Attachment Notice dated 13.11.2023 calling upon the Judgement Debtors i.e. Borrowers & Guarantors Mr.Navin J.Pandey and Mr.Mahendra J.Pandey along with other judgement Debtors has to repay the amount in the said demand notice dated 03.02.2023 being Rs. 30,79,219/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs seventy nine thousand Two hundred nineteen only) with further interest as per the order till realization with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgement Debtors having failed to repay the account, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment and attached the property described herein below.

The judgement debtors having failed to repay the amount, the notice is hereby given to the judgement Debtors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under rule 107(1)(d-1) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961 on this 27.12.2023. The Judgement Debtors in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Mangal Co-Op.Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Mumbai for an amount of Rs. 30,52,833/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs Fifty Two thousand Eight hundred Thirty three only) as on 30.11.2023 with further interest as per the recovery certificate there on (Including GST).

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Shop No.23, Gokul Horizon, Kandivili (E), Mumbai-400 101 measuring 157 Sq.Ft. Carpet situated land bearing Survey No.33,38,27,37 Hissa No.0, CTS No.805, 806, 807, 808, 808/1 of Village Polisar, Taluka Borivili within the Registration District & Sub District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban

Sd/-
Special Recovery & Sales Officer
Maharashtra Co-op. Societies Act, 1960 Read with Rule 107 of the Maharashtra Co-op. Societies Rule 1961

Date : 01.02.2024
 C.C. The Secretary,
 Gokul Horizon, Kandivili(E), Mumbai-400 101
 with the request not to allow the party to sell or
 Transfer the Shop No.23 stated above without our prior consent.

PODDAR HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

[CIN NO. L51909MH1982PLC143066]
 Regd. Office : Unit 3-5 Neeru Silk Mills, Mathuradas Mill Compound, 126, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, INDIA
 E-mail: cs.team@poddarhousing.com | website: www.poddarhousing.com | Tel. : 022 - 66164444 | Fax: 022 - 66164409

Statement of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended and nine months period December 31, 2023

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, except earning per share data)

No.	Particulars	Consolidated							
		Standalone				Quarter Ended			
		Dec 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	-3.77	33.49	30.60	2,706.94	72.16	33.89	673.23	2,984.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(1,852.90)	(1,803.91)	(1,740.19)	(6,222.78)	(1,930.09)	(1,799.30)	(1,378.89)	(6,530.62)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(1,852.90)	(1,803.91)	(1,740.19)	(6,222.78)	(1,930.09)	(1,799.30)	(1,378.89)	(6,530.62)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(1,543.29)	(1,349.87)	(1,302.19)	(4,656.51)	(1,620.48)	(1,345.26)	(939.48)	(4,968.71)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,614.34)	(1,323.50)	(1,302.19)	(7,065.76)	(1,691.53)	(1,318.89)	(939.48)	(5,690.85)
6	Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year.				19,667.56				19,667.56
8	Earning Per Share (of INR 10/- each)								
	a) Basic (in INR)	(24.44)	(21.37)	(20.62)	(73.73)	(25.66)	(21.30)	(14.88)	(78.68)
	b) Diluted (in INR)	(21.24)	(21.37)	(20.62)	(73.73)	(22.30)	(21.30)	(14.88)	(78.68)

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results for the quarter ended and nine months period December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE at (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on company website (www.poddarhousing.com)
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting on Jan 30, 2024

For Poddar Housing and Development Limited
Rohitashwa Poddar
Managing Director
DIN : 00001262

Date: January 30, 2024
Place: Mumbai

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210. CIN : L65923DD1994PLC009783
 Website : www.tokyofinance.in TEL: +91 22-61453300/FAX: +91 22-66914499
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended Dec. 31st, 2023

Particulars	9 Months Ended			(Rs. In Lacs)
	31/12/2023		31/12/2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Total Income from Operations	20.03	58.94	18.10	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.93	103.29	4.26	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.93	103.29	4.26	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.65	86.05	4.26	
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.25	694.25	694.25	
Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	
Earnings per Share				
Basic:	0.07	1.24	0.06	
Diluted:	0.07	1.24	0.06	

NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyofinance.in

For Tokyo Finance Limited
Sd/- Vejli L. Shah
Director
DIN: 00007239

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30.01.2024

JNK INDIA LIMITED

OUR COMPANY WAS INCORPORATED AS "JNK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED", A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 IN THANE, MAHARASHTRA, PURSUANT TO A CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION DATED JUNE 14, 2010, GRANTED BY THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, MAHARASHTRA AT MUMBAI ("ROC"). PURSUANT TO THE CONVERSION OF OUR COMPANY FROM A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY INTO A PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY AND AS APPROVED BY OUR BOARD ON APRIL 12, 2023, AND A SPECIAL RESOLUTION PASSED BY OUR SHAREHOLDERS AT THE EGM ON APRIL 14, 2023, THE NAME OF OUR COMPANY WAS CHANGED TO "JNK INDIA LIMITED", AND THE ROC ISSUED A FRESH CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON MAY 26, 2023. FOR DETAILS OF CHANGE IN THE REGISTERED OFFICE, SEE "HISTORY AND CERTAIN CORPORATE MATTERS - CHANGES IN THE REGISTERED OFFICE" ON PAGE 180 OF THE DRHP.

NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 2 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF JNK INDIA LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY") OR THE "ISSUER" FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION (THE "OFFER"), COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 3,000.00 MILLION ("FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 8,421,052 EQUITY SHARES (THE "OFFERED SHARES") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION (THE "OFFER FOR SALE"). THE OFFER WILL CONSTITUTE [●] % OF OUR POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL.

Potential Bidders may note the following:

a) On November 30, 2023, one of our Promoters, Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka transferred 4,960,000 Equity Shares to Bharuka Family Private Trust ("Trust"), a family private trust managed by Amicorp Trustees India Private Limited as its trustee ("Trustee") established vide a trust deed executed on February 22, 2023 ("Trust Deed"), wherein Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka and his wife Priya Bharuka are the primary beneficiaries, by way of a gift, for no consideration ("Transfer"). Except for Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka, one of our Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel and Priya Bharuka, one of the members of the Promoter Group of Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka, the Trust is not connected with our Company, our Promoters, our Promoter Group, our Directors, our Key Managerial Personnel, our Subsidiaries, our Group Companies and their respective directors and key managerial personnel.

b) Further, on January 30, 2024, the Trust transferred 4,960,000 Equity Shares to one of our Promoters, Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka, by way of a gift, for no consideration ("Reverse Transfer").

The details of Transfer and Reverse Transfer are provided below:

Date of Transaction/Transfer	Name of Transferor	Name of Transferee/Acquirer/Allottee	Nature of Transfer	Number of Equity Shares Transferred	Transfer Price per Equity Share (in ₹)
November 30, 2023	Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka	Bharuka Family Private Trust managed by Amicorp Trustees India Private Limited	Gift	4,960,000	Nil
January 30, 2024	Bharuka Family Private Trust managed by Amicorp Trustees India Private Limited	Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka	Gift	4,960,000	Nil

Details of the shareholding of the Trust and Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka set forth below:

a) Shareholding of Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka and the Trust in the Company, prior to and subsequent to the Transfer-

S. No.	Date of Transaction /Transfer	Name	Pre-Transfer Shareholding		Post-Transfer Shareholding	
			No. of Equity Shares	Percentage of pre-Offer share capital of the Company (%)	No. of Equity Shares	Percentage of pre-Offer share capital of the Company (%)
1.	November 30, 2023	Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka	4,960,000	10.25	-	-
		Bharuka Family Private Trust managed by Amicorp Trustees India Private Limited	-	-	4,960,000	10.25

b) Shareholding of the Trust and Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka in the Company, prior to and subsequent to the Reverse Transfer-

S. No.	Date of Transaction /Transfer	Name	Pre-Transfer Shareholding		Post-Transfer Shareholding	
			No. of Equity Shares	Percentage of pre-Offer share capital of the Company (%)	No. of Equity Shares	Percentage of pre-Offer share capital of the Company (%)
1.	January 30, 2024	Bharuka Family Private Trust managed by Amicorp Trustees India Private Limited	4,960,000	10.25	-	-
		Dipak Kacharalal Bharuka	-	-	4,960,000	10.25

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS

IIFL SECURITIES IIFL Securities Limited 24 th Floor, One Loda Place Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4646 4728 E-mail: jnk.ipo@iifl.com Investor grievance e-mail: ig_ib@iifl.com Website: www.iifl.com Contact person: Mukesh Garg/ Pawan Jain SEBI registration no.: INM00010940	ICICI Securities ICICI Securities Limited ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6807 7100 E-mail: jnk.ipo@icicisecurities.com Investor grievance e-mail: customercare@icicisecurities.com Website: www.icicisecurities.com Contact person: Namrata Ravasia/ Harsh Thakkar SEBI registration no.: INM00011179
--	---

REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER

LINK Intime
 Link Intime India Private Limited
 C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg,
 Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 Maharashtra, India
 Tel: +91 810 811 4949
 E-mail: jnk.ipo@linkintime.co.in
 Website: www.linkintime.co.in
 Investor grievance e-mail: jnk.ipo@linkintime.co.in
 Contact person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan
 SEBI Registration No.: INR00004058

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the DRHP.

For JNK INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
Ashish Soni
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : January 31, 2024

JNK India Limited is proposing, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its equity shares and has filed the DRHP with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges. The DRHP is available on the websites of the Company at www.jnkindia.com, SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the book running lead managers, IIFL Securities Limited and ICICI Securities Limited at www.iifl.com and www.icicisecurities.com, respectively, and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, respectively. Any potential investor should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see "Risk Factors" of the DRHP on page 28, when available. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI for any investment decision.

The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any other applicable law of the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions in compliance with Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales are made.

CONCEPT

KEC

An RFP Company

केईसी इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन - एल४५२००एमएच२००५पीएलसी१५२०६१
 नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय : आरपीजी हाऊस, ४६३, डॉ. अनी बेडेट रोड, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०००३०.
 क्र. क्र. : ०२२-६६६७०२००, फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६६६७०२८७,
 वेबसाईट: www.kecrg.com, ईमेल: investorpoint@kecrg.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

रु. कोटी मध्ये

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने	
	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ (लेखापरिचित)
१ प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	५,००६.७२	४,३७४.६२	१३,७४९.३४	१७,२८१.७१
२ अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा	१२०			